
Product Change Notification 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: E-21-003607 PCN Date: 24-MAR-21

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 
UPDATE PCN: E-21-001484, RYII series relay Base material change - UPDATE OF FIRST DATE OF SHIPMENT

Description of Changes 
To ensure a consistently high quality and to ensure the delivery capability we intend to change the current plastic material of the Base. While both materials have the same 
characteristics, passed the same tests and are both UL, VDE and CQC certified, the new material colour appears slightly lighter. The Relay form (dimensions), features and 
ratings keep unchanged.

Reason for Changes: 
Product Improvement.
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

29-MAR-2021
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

30-SEP-2021

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1393224-2 NO "RYA31024"
1-1393224-4 NO "RYA32005"
1-1393225-4 NO "RY610024"
1-1393225-7 NO "RY611005"
1-1393225-9 NO "RY611012"
1393224-9 NO "RYA31012"
2-1393224-1 NO "RYA33024"
2-1393224-6 NO "RYA51005"
2-1393225-1 NO "RY611024"
2-1393225-2 NO "RY611048"
2-1393225-3 NO "RY612005"

2-1393225-6 NO "RY612012", 
"1SNE008000T1400"

2-1393225-9 NO "RY612024"
2-1416010-9 NO "RY212060"
3-1393225-1 NO "RY613012"
3-1393225-3 NO "RY613024"
4-1393224-2 NO "RY211005"
4-1393224-6 NO "RY211012"

4-1393224-9 NO "RY211024", "E75193-000", 
"AMPS-4-1393224-9"

5-1393224-1 NO "RY211048"
5-1393224-2 NO "RY212005"
5-1393224-8 NO "RY212024"
5-1419136-2 NO "RY613005"
6-1393224-0 NO "RY213005"
6-1393224-1 NO "RY213012"
7-1393224-6 NO "RY531005"
7-1393224-9 NO "RY531012"
8-1393224-2 NO "RY531024"
8-1393224-3 NO "RY531048"



 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1393225-4 NO "RY610024"
1-1393225-7 NO "RY611005"
1-1393225-9 NO "RY611012"
2-1393224-6 NO "RYA51005"
2-1393225-1 NO "RY611024"
2-1393225-3 NO "RY612005"
2-1393225-6 NO "RY612012", "1SNE008000T1400"
2-1393225-9 NO "RY612024"
4-1393224-2 NO "RY211005"
4-1393224-6 NO "RY211012"

4-1393224-9 NO "RY211024", "E75193-000", 
"AMPS-4-1393224-9"

5-1393224-2 NO "RY212005"
5-1393224-8 NO "RY212024"
6-1393224-1 NO "RY213012"
7-1393224-6 NO "RY531005"
7-1393224-9 NO "RY531012"
8-1393224-2 NO "RY531024"

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1393224-4 NO "RYA32005"
2-1393224-1 NO "RYA33024"
2-1393224-6 NO "RYA51005"
2-1393225-2 NO "RY611048"
2-1416010-9 NO "RY212060"
3-1393225-1 NO "RY613012"
6-1393224-0 NO "RY213005"

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1393224-4 NO "RYA32005"
1-1393225-4 NO "RY610024"
1-1393225-7 NO "RY611005"
1-1393225-9 NO "RY611012"
2-1393224-1 NO "RYA33024"
2-1393224-6 NO "RYA51005"
2-1393225-1 NO "RY611024"
2-1393225-2 NO "RY611048"
2-1393225-3 NO "RY612005"
2-1393225-6 NO "RY612012", "1SNE008000T1400"
2-1416010-9 NO "RY212060"
3-1393225-1 NO "RY613012"
4-1393224-2 NO "RY211005"
4-1393224-6 NO "RY211012"

4-1393224-9 NO "RY211024", "E75193-000", 
"AMPS-4-1393224-9"

5-1393224-2 NO "RY212005"
5-1393224-8 NO "RY212024"



Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part 

Number
Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

6-1393224-0 NO "RY213005"
7-1393224-6 NO "RY531005"
7-1393224-9 NO "RY531012"
8-1393224-2 NO "RY531024"

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1393224-2 NO "RYA31024"
1-1393224-4 NO "RYA32005"
1393224-9 NO "RYA31012"
2-1393224-1 NO "RYA33024"
2-1393224-6 NO "RYA51005"
2-1393225-2 NO "RY611048"
3-1393225-1 NO "RY613012"
3-1393225-3 NO "RY613024"
5-1393224-1 NO "RY211048"
5-1419136-2 NO "RY613005"
6-1393224-0 NO "RY213005"
8-1393224-3 NO "RY531048"

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part 
Number

Part Discontinued 
per PCN

Customer 
Drawing

Customer Part 
Number

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part 
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference

1-1393224-2 NO "RYA31024"
1-1393224-4 NO "RYA32005"
1393224-9 NO "RYA31012"
2-1393224-1 NO "RYA33024"
2-1393224-6 NO "RYA51005"
2-1393225-2 NO "RY611048"
3-1393225-1 NO "RY613012"
3-1393225-3 NO "RY613024"
5-1393224-1 NO "RY211048"
5-1419136-2 NO "RY613005"
6-1393224-0 NO "RY213005"
8-1393224-3 NO "RY531048"




